

## Corrigenda

### Corrigendum to “Bis(5-hydroxy-2-hydroxymethyl-pyran-4-one-6-yl)methane: A novel ligand for the intracellular mobilisation of ferritin-bound iron” [Bioorg. Med. Chem. Lett. 8 (1998) 443]\*

Raymond C. Fox,<sup>a,b</sup> Paul D. Taylor<sup>c</sup>

<sup>a</sup>*Department of Chemistry, University College London, 20 Gordon Street, London WC1H 0AJ, UK*

<sup>b</sup>*Present address: Chemistry and Life Sciences, Research Triangle Institute, RTP, NC 27709, USA*

<sup>c</sup>*Transgenomic Inc., Concourse Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, USA*

This paper contains a typographical error, concerning the concentrations of the ligands described. The following sentences are affected:

Page 444, penultimate paragraph, line 6 should read “...5 at a concentration of 50  $\mu$ M in fresh medium for 2, 4, 6, 8, or 10 days and the intracellular iron determined...”

Page 444, penultimate paragraph, line 7 should read “The concentration of 50  $\mu$ M was chosen since 1..”

Page 444, final paragraph, line 1 should read “ At 50  $\mu$ M, the hexadentate chelator 1 mobilised 90% of the intracellular iron in 10 days whereas the...”

Legend to Figure 1, line 1 should read “ Iron-59 radio-labelled hepatocytes incubated with 50  $\mu$ M concentrations...”